#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

VMware, INC., Petitioner

v.

# INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I LLC, Patent Owner

......

Case IPR2020-00470 Patent 7,949,752

# PATENT OWNER INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I LLC'S NOTICE OF REMOTE DEPOSITION

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Potent Trial and Appeal Poord

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner will conduct cross-examination by deposition of the Petitioner's witness at the date and time indicated below. The cross-examination will be conducted remotely using video teleconferencing service(s) and/or telephony service(s) that provide remote access for authorized parties wishing to participate in the deposition via the Internet and/or telephonically.

**Date/Time:** Wednesday, October 28, 2020, 11:00 AM EDT

**Declarant's Name:** Darrell Long, Ph.D.

**Location:** Personal Residence of Dr. Darrell Long. The other

parties participating in the deposition, including the

examining attorneys, the defending attorneys, and the

court reporter, will be participating from geographic

locations different than Dr. Long.



Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Lestin Kenton/

Lestin L. Kenton Registration No. 72,314 Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: October 13, 2020

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 (202) 371-2600



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER

#### INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I LLC'S NOTICE OF REMOTE

**DEPOSITION** was served electronically via e-mail on October 13, 2020, in its entirety on the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Katherine A. Vidal (Lead Counsel) <a href="mailto:kvidal@winston.com">kvidal@winston.com</a>
Louis L. Campbell (Back-up Counsel) <a href="mailto:llcampbell@winston.com">llcampbell@winston.com</a>
Michael A. Tomasulo (Back-up Counsel) <a href="mailto:mtomasulo@winston.com">mtomasulo@winston.com</a>
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
<a href="mailto:VMware-IV-PTAB@winston.com">VMware-IV-PTAB@winston.com</a>

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Lestin Kenton/

Lestin L. Kenton Registration No. 72,314 Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: October 13, 2020

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 (202) 371-2600

15710389

